PUBLIC GRIEVANCES COMMISSION

(Govt. of National Capital Territory of Delhi)

APPELLATE AUTHORITY

[Under Section 7, Delhi Right to Information Act, 2001]

Date of Hearing: 30.05.2018

Date of Decision:

Applicant: Sh. Manoj Kumar

Respondent: Special Commissioner (Administration),

Transport Department

Appeal No : 891/2017

Appeal filed on : 13.02.2018

DRTI Application filed on : 19.12.2017

Competent Authority replied on : Appellant is not satisfied with the response

1. Background:

Sh. Manoj Kumar, the appellant vide DRTI application dated 19.12.2017 has sought information on total 3 counts.

The appellant received the information from the Competent Authority but he was not satisfied with the same. Hence, he filed an appeal before the Public Grievances Commission.

2. Proceedings

The applicant is not present. A written intimation in this regard is available in the file.

Shri Rajesh Kumar, ASO, present on behalf of the Competent Authority or Department, informs that a reply has already been sent to the appellant vide letter dated 15.01.2018. He has also submitted another letter dated 21.05.2018, vide which a more detailed reply has been sent to the appellant.

3. Decision

Both the replies have been perused. Through the department's letter dated 21.05.2018, the appellant has been provided satisfactory information. Hence, no further course of action.

In view of above, the appeal stands disposed.

(SUDHIR YADAV)

Member,

Public Grievances Commission

Copy to:

 Special Commissioner (Administration), Transport Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 5/9, Under Hill Road, Delhi-110 054. 2. Shri Manoj Kumar